

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/17/2008 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Grading
and Erosion Control

CONTRACT TIME: November 14, 2008

PCN NO. 10ZL

Engineer's Estimate \$106193.75

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JH Hilt Engineering Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
002 Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	6.80		0.00	50.00	340.00	125.00	850.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	125.00	125.00
004 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	3500.00		0.00	8.25	28,875.00	10.00	35,000.00
005 Water for Embankment	M.Gal.	50.00		0.00	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00
006 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	337.00		0.00	30.00	10,110.00	10.00	3,370.00
007 Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
008 Gravel Cushion	Ton	66.00		0.00	25.00	1,650.00	30.00	1,980.00
009 9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	111.00		0.00	90.00	9,990.00	85.00	9,435.00
010 Dowel Bar	Each	38.00		0.00	15.00	570.00	18.00	684.00
011 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	100.00		0.00	9.00	900.00	13.00	1,300.00
012 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	8.00		0.00	40.00	320.00	35.00	280.00
013 30" RCP, Install	Ft	8.00		0.00	20.00	160.00	50.00	400.00
014 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	36.00		0.00	20.00	720.00	22.00	792.00
015 18" CMP, Install	Ft	36.00		0.00	15.00	540.00	25.00	900.00
016 18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	175.00	175.00
017 18" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	50.00	50.00	200.00	200.00
018 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
019 18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	50.00	50.00	200.00	200.00
020 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
021 Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	21.74	1,739.20	21.74	1,739.20
022 Traffic Control	Unit	438.00		0.00	2.20	963.60	2.50	1,095.00
023 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
024 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	25.00		0.00	25.00	625.00	16.00	400.00
025 Hydroseeding	SqYd	1800.00		0.00	0.25	450.00	0.60	1,080.00
026 Fertilizing	Lb	130.00		0.00	2.00	260.00	2.20	286.00
027 Mulching	Ton	1.80		0.00	300.00	540.00	1,500.00	2,700.00
028 Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2578.00		0.00	2.25	5,800.50	2.75	7,089.50
029 Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	1210.00		0.00	6.00	7,260.00	6.50	7,865.00
030 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	368.00		0.00	7.50	2,760.00	6.50	2,392.00
031 Surface Roughening	Acre	0.50		0.00	1,000.00	500.00	750.00	375.00
032 Rock Check Dam	CuYd	35.00		0.00	40.00	1,400.00	45.00	1,575.00
033 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	108.00		0.00	4.00	432.00	7.50	810.00
034 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	100.00		0.00	3.00	300.00	2.50	250.00
TOTAL				0.00		92,305.30		109,397.70

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/17/2008 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090W-452
 PCN NO. 10ZL

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Grading
 and Erosion Control

CONTRACT TIME: November 14, 2008

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
002 Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	6.80	60.00	408.00	44.00	299.20	42.50	289.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	325.00	325.00
004 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	3500.00	11.00	38,500.00	14.25	49,875.00	22.00	77,000.00
005 Water for Embankment	M.Gal.	50.00	28.00	1,400.00	10.00	500.00	40.00	2,000.00
006 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	337.00	11.00	3,707.00	32.00	10,784.00	42.00	14,154.00
007 Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,570.00	6,570.00
008 Gravel Cushion	Ton	66.00	32.00	2,112.00	26.75	1,765.50	29.00	1,914.00
009 9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	111.00	75.00	8,325.00	89.00	9,879.00	115.00	12,765.00
010 Dowel Bar	Each	38.00	15.00	570.00	14.30	543.40	17.50	665.00
011 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	100.00	11.00	1,100.00	8.00	800.00	17.50	1,750.00
012 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	8.00	39.00	312.00	45.40	363.20	50.00	400.00
013 30" RCP, Install	Ft	8.00	50.00	400.00	29.00	232.00	80.00	640.00
014 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	36.00	24.00	864.00	24.00	864.00	22.00	792.00
015 18" CMP, Install	Ft	36.00	28.00	1,008.00	19.00	684.00	30.00	1,080.00
016 18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00	190.00	190.00	235.00	235.00	325.00	325.00
017 18" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1.00	220.00	220.00	200.00	200.00	325.00	325.00
018 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	110.00	110.00	140.00	140.00	135.00	135.00
019 18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	220.00	220.00	150.00	150.00	325.00	325.00
020 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	220.00	220.00	150.00	150.00	325.00	325.00
021 Flagging	Hour	80.00	21.74	1,739.20	21.74	1,739.20	21.74	1,739.20
022 Traffic Control	Unit	438.00	1.25	547.50	1.10	481.80	2.30	1,007.40
023 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	400.00	400.00
024 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	25.00	40.00	1,000.00	55.00	1,375.00	17.50	437.50
025 Hydroseeding	SqYd	1800.00	1.25	2,250.00	0.33	594.00	0.60	1,080.00
026 Fertilizing	Lb	130.00	20.00	2,600.00	2.20	286.00	2.30	299.00
027 Mulching	Ton	1.80	80.00	144.00	550.00	990.00	1,400.00	2,520.00
028 Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2578.00	2.50	6,445.00	2.75	7,089.50	3.00	7,734.00
029 Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	1210.00	6.00	7,260.00	7.70	9,317.00	6.85	8,288.50
030 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	368.00	5.00	1,840.00	8.25	3,036.00	6.85	2,520.80
031 Surface Roughening	Acre	0.50	850.00	425.00	1,450.00	725.00	700.00	350.00
032 Rock Check Dam	CuYd	35.00	50.00	1,750.00	70.00	2,450.00	60.00	2,100.00
033 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	108.00	5.00	540.00	5.50	594.00	8.00	864.00
034 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	100.00	2.75	275.00	9.20	920.00	4.50	450.00
TOTAL				117,631.70		120,361.80		153,169.40